Gulf Power Company

700 Universe Boulevard, Juno Beach, FL 33408

May 14, 2021

Mr. Andrew Maurey
Director Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

Dear Mr. Maurey:

Attached is Gulf Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the month of March 2021.

Sincerely,

Mitchell P. Goldstein
Vice President, Finance

md

Enclosures

cc/att.: Office of the Public Counsel
c/o Florida Legislature 111 W.
Madison, Rm. 801

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

GULF POWER COMPANY
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

MARCH, 2021
SCHEDULE 1: PAGE 1 OF 1

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

NET OPERATING INCOME 294,283,888$   (A) (110,653,981)   (B) 183,629,907   0   183,629,907$

RATE BASE 5,617,343,422$   (2,482,363,434)   3,134,979,988   0   3,134,979,988$

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 5.24% 5.86% 5.86%

NET OPERATING INCOME 294,283,888$   (A) (110,861,322)   (B) 183,422,566   0   183,422,566$

RATE BASE 5,526,304,882$   (2,223,876,886)   3,302,427,996   0   3,302,427,996$

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN 5.33% 5.55% 5.55%

   (A) INCLUDES AFUDC EARNINGS   (B) INCLUDES REVERSAL OF AFUDC EARNINGS

III. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW 5.29%

MIDPOINT 5.78%

HIGH 6.26%

IV. FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

A. 8.04 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

B. 7.15 (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

C. 14.94% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

D. 73.90% (SYSTEM PER BOOKS BASIS)

E. 34.41% (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

F. 6.19% (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

G. 10.42% (FPSC ADJUSTED)

I AM AWARE THAT SECTION 837.06, FLORIDA STATUES, PROVIDES:

(DATE)

PERCENT OF CONSTRUCTION GENERATED INTERNALLY

[…]

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 619,644,724$   4,436,637   193,015,443   155,698,627   29,689,692   (62,124,090)   87,294,898   24,238,311   (7,719)   432,241,799   187,402,925$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   41,231,614$

NOTES:

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
INCOME STATEMENT

MARCH, 2021

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,708,282,649   $ 1,683,832,920   $ (645,496,863)   $ (167,887,235)   $ 870,448,821   27.77% 2.63% 0.73% 2.63% 0.73% 2.63% 0.73%

SHORT TERM DEBT 276,816,516   272,851,620   (116,181,514)   -   156,670,106   5.00% 1.71% 0.09% 1.71% 0.09% 1.71% 0.09%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 2,645,118,644   2,607,088,667   (1,114,374,969)   10,014,561   1,502,728,259   47.93% 9.25% 4.43% 10.25% 4.91% 11.25% 5.39%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,645,273   36,737,363   (15,642,944)   -   21,094,420   0.67% 2.27% 0.02% 2.27% 0.02% 2.27% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 682,649,638   672,867,483   (286,642,003)   309,618   386,535,098   12.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 325,779,595   321,113,392   (136,731,605)   -   184,381,786   5.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 23,184,047   22,851,977   (9,730,480)   -   13,121,497   0.42% 6.82% 0.03% 7.46% 0.03% 8.09% 0.03%

TOTAL $ 5,698,476,360   $ 5,617,343,422   $ (2,324,800,378)   $ (157,563,056)   $ 3,134,979,988   100.00% 5.29% 5.78% 6.26%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 1,555,911,044   $ 1,543,071,088   $ (539,608,789)   $ (148,900,170)   $ 854,562,129   25.88% 2.69% 0.70% 2.69% 0.70% 2.69% 0.70%

SHORT TERM DEBT 293,286,116   292,457,352   (113,194,556)   -   179,262,797   5.43% 0.98% 0.05% 0.98% 0.05% 0.98% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 2,664,520,568   2,657,427,780   (1,032,423,868)   10,014,561   1,635,018,473   49.51% 9.25% 4.58% 10.25% 5.07% 11.25% 5.57%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,062,641   34,905,663   (13,510,110)   -   21,395,553   0.65% 2.00% 0.01% 2.00% 0.01% 2.00% 0.01%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 683,398,427   681,480,787   (263,884,499)   309,618   417,905,905   12.65% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 294,869,167   294,035,930   (113,805,539)   -   180,230,392   5.46% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 22,991,250   22,926,282   (8,873,534)   -   14,052,748   0.43% 7.00% 0.03% 7.66% 0.03% 8.31% 0.04%

TOTAL $ 5,550,039,213   $ 5,526,304,882   $ (2,085,300,896)   $ (138,575,990)   $ 3,302,427,996   100.00% 5.37% 5.87% 6.37%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

MARCH, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

288,635,637$   255,034,760$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 12,736,441   0

71,164,648   0
TOTAL 372,536,726$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (41,231,614)